

SG Wireless Limited

Unit 4, 5/, Sun Fung Industrial Building, 8 Ma Kok Street, Tsuen Wan, New Territories, Hong Kong

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 2024-11-01

Ref: Attestation Statements 47 CFR part §2.911(d)(5)(i) Filing & Attestation Statements 47

CFR part §2.911(d)(5)(ii) Filing

FCC ID: 2AS9406

SG Wireless Limited ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought **is not** equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 47 CFR part §2.903 of the FCC rules.

SG Wireless Limited ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant **is not** (as specifically named entity or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates) identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

SG Wireless Limited ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought does not include cybersecurity or anti-virus software produced or provided by Kaspersky Lab, Inc. or any of its successors and assignees, including equipment with integrated Kaspersky Lab, Inc. (or any of its successors and assignees) cybersecurity or anti-virus software pursuant to DA-24-886 and KDB 986446 D01 Covered Equipment Guidance Section B(2a)

Yours sincerely,

Signed: **Sheldon Ho**

Printed name: Sheldon Ho

Title: Design Engineering Director Company Name: SG Wireless Limited

Jehlen /pi